## 503191831 02/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOLDAY LABS, LLC	02/19/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIPN LLC	
Street Address:	406 1ST STREET	
City:	WESTFIELD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07090	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13465799

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-238-8000

**Email:** ewilliams@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C./JONATHAN M. HARRIS

Address Line 1: 1001 MCKINNEY ST., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3182-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_from\_Tolday\_to\_SIPN#page1.tif source=Assignment\_from\_Tolday\_to\_SIPN#page2.tif source=Assignment\_from\_Tolday\_to\_SIPN#page3.tif

PATENT 503191831 REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0322

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION provided to Tolday Labs LLC by SIPN LLC, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tolday Labs LLC ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby ASSIGN, SELL, GRANT and CONVEY to SIPN LLC, a company doing business at 406 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Westfield, New Jersey 07090 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. All pending and granted United States of America patent applications as listed in the attached APPENDIX A;
- All applications for patent or like protection on the technology disclosed in the
  patent applications listed in APPENDIX A that have now or may in
  the future be made by ASSIGNOR or its successors or assigns,
  whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere
  in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said technology disclosed in the patent applications listed in APPENDIX A whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the patent applications listed in APPENDIX A and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said technology and/or infringement of the patents and like protection identified in any of (1)-(5) above;
- 6. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said technology in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said technology, applications, patents, and like protection, and

608320-v1/3182-00000

PATENT REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0323 ASSIGNOR covenants that its successors and assigns, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

\*\*\*\*

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	TOLDAY LABS	LLC			
Signature:			Date:	119/2015	***************************************
	//////////////////////////////////////	<i>(lø ) ? , 6 (10)</i> I Title	-		
THE STATE OF	<u>New Jersey</u> Union	90 49 49 49			
known to me to b	ME, the undersigned the person whose na d the same for the pur	me is subscribed	to the foregoing ins	strument, and ackno-	<u>CTD\aJ</u> ç wledged to
GIVEN I Feld	UNDER MY HAND	AND SEAL ( 2015.	OF OFFICE, this	the <u>9</u>	day of
[SEAL]  My Commission F	ixpires:		Notary Public in an the State of <u>N</u> E	Polou d for w Jersey	
<u> </u>	) <del>14-</del>		notary pl	SICA PALOU IBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ISION Expires (J1/2017	

608320-v1/3182-00000

PATENT REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0324

# <u>APPENDIX A</u>

Atty, Docket No.	Country	Application No.	File Date	Status
3182-00100	US	13/465,799	May 7, 2012	Pending
3182-00101	WO	PCT/2013/039805	May 7, 2013	Pending
3182-00103	EP	13788414.4	May 7, 2013	Pending
3182-00200	US	13/480,057	May 24, 2012	Pending
3182-00300	US	61/932,936	January 29, 2014	Pending
3182-00301	US	62/022,540	July 9, 2014	Pending

-608338-v1/3382-06000

**RECORDED: 02/24/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035014 FRAME: 0325